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Department Chairs 
          

Anatomy and Cell Biology 
DR. ALISON ALLAN, Chair 
Medical Sciences Building, Room 443A 
Western University  
London, Ontario N6A 5C1 
 
Phone: 519-661-2111  Ext. 84054 
Fax:   519-850-2906 
aallan3@uwo.ca   
 
Contact 
Karyn Bailey  
Phone: 519-661-2111  Ext. 81443 
karyn.bailey@schulich.uwo.ca 

 
Basic 

Anesthesia & Perioperative Medicine 
DR. JOHN FULLER, Interim Chair/Chief/ 
Physician Department Head  
University Hospital, Room C3-128 
London Health Sciences Centre 
London, Ontario N6A 5A5 
 
Phone: 519-663-3031 
Fax:   519-663-3161 
john.fuller@sjhc.london.on.ca  
 
Contact 
Eva Nikolova  
Phone: 519.685.8500  Ext. 36326 
eva.nikolova@lhsc.on.ca      

 
Clinical 

Biochemistry 
DR. GREG GLOOR, Chair 
Medical Sciences Building, Room 342C 
Western University  
London, Ontario N6A 5C1 
 
Phone: 519-661-2111  Ext. 86852 
Fax:   519-661-3175 
ggloor@uwo.ca    
 
 
Contact 
Jessica Jamieson 
Phone: 519-661-2111  Ext. 86802 
jessica.jamieson@schulich.uwo 

Basic 

Clinical Neurological Sciences 
DR. DAVID STEVEN, Chair/Chief/ Physician 
Department Head  
University Hospital, Room A10-323 
London Health Sciences Centre 
London, Ontario N6A 5A5 
 
Phone: 519-663-3297  Ext. 33297 
Fax:   519-663-3296 
david.steven@uwo.ca  
 
 
Contact 
Krista Minnice 
Phone: 519-663-3297  Ext. 33195 
krista.minnice@lhsc.on.ca 

Clinical 

Epidemiology and Biostatistics 
DR. SAVERIO STRANGES, Chair 
Kresge Building, Room KB 201B 
Western University  
London, Ontario N6A 5C1 
 
Phone: 519-661-2111  Ext. 86267 
saverio.stranges@uwo.ca  
 
 
 
Contact 
Diana Lee 
Phone: 519-661-2111  Ext. 82797 
dllee@uwo.ca 

Basic 

Family Medicine 
DR. SCOTT MCKAY, Chair/Chief/ Physician 
Department Head 
Western Centre for Public Health & Family 
Medicine, Room 1008A 
Western University  
London, Ontario N6G 2M1 
 
Phone: 519-661-2111  Ext. 86625 
Fax:   519-661-3878 
smckay28@uwo.ca  
 
Contact 
Linda Gough 
Phone: 519-661-2111  Ext. 86609 
lgough4@uwo.ca                                                             

Clinical 
Medical Biophysics 
DR. JEFFERSON FRISBEE, Chair 
Medical Sciences Building, Room 407B 
Western University  
London, Ontario N6A 5C1 
 
Phone: 519-663-5777  Ext. 86552 
Fax:   519-661-2123 
jfrisbee@uwo.ca  
 
Contact 
Karyn Bailey  
Phone: 519-661-2111  Ext. 81443 
karyn.bailey@schulich.uwo.ca                                                          

Basic 

Medical Imaging 
DR. NARINDER PAUL, Chair/Chief/ Physician 
Department Head 
University Hospital, Room C2-226 
London Health Sciences Centre 
London, Ontario N6A 5W9 
 
Phone: 519-685-8500  Ext. 35393 
Fax:   519-663-3544 
narinder.paul@lhsc.on.ca   
 
Contact 
Jocelyn Raikes  
Phone: 519-661-2111  Ext. 80272  
Jocelyn.Raikes@lhsc.on.ca   
                                  
Clinical 

Medicine 
DR. WAEL HADDARA, Interim 
Chair/Chief/Physician Department Head 
Victoria Hospital, Room E6-117 
London Health Sciences Centre 
London, Ontario N6A 5A5 
 
Phone: 519-685-8500  Ext. 33892 
Fax:    519-663-8619 
whaddar@uwo.ca  
 
Contact 
Debbie Clements 
Phone: 519-663-3892 
debbie.clements@lhsc.on.ca 

Clinical 
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Department Chairs 
 
Microbiology and Immunology 
DR. GREGORY A. DEKABAN, Chair 
Dental Sciences Building, Room 3014B 
Western University  
London, Ontario N6A 5C1 
 
Phone: 519-661-2111  Ext. 83436 
Fax:   519-661-3499 
dekaban@uwo.ca     
 
Contact 
Ilda Moniz 
Phone: 519-931-5777 Ext. 25718 
imoniz@robarts.ca 

Basic 

Obstetrics & Gynaecology 
DR. TRACEY CRUMLEY, Chair/Chief/ Physician 
Department Head 
Victoria Hospital, Room B2-402 
London Health Sciences Centre 
London, Ontario N6A 5W9 
 
Phone: 519 646-6401  
Fax:   519-646-6177 
tracey.crumley@lhsc.on.ca  
 
Contact 
Ashley Brooks 
Phone: 519-685-8500  Ext. 56361 
ashley.brooks@lhsc.on.ca  

Clinical 

Oncology 
DR. MICHAEL OTT, Chair/Chief/ Physician 
Department Head 
London Regional Cancer Program 
Room A4-901B 
London, Ontario N6A 4L6 
 
Phone: 519-685-8600   
Fax:   519-685-8739 
michael.ott@lhsc.on.ca  
    
Contact 
Lisa Michienzi 
Phone: 519-685-8600  Ext. 53177 
lisa.michienzi@lhsc.on.ca 

Clinical 
Ophthalmology 
DR. CINDY HUTNIK, Chair/Chief/ 
Physician Department Head  
St. Joseph’s Health Care London 
Eye Clinic, Second Floor B1-267 
268 Grosvenor Street, 
St. Joseph’s Health Care 
London, Ontario N6A 4V2 
 
Phone: 519-646-6272 
Fax: 519-646-6410 
cindy.hutnik@sjhc.london.on.ca   
 
 
Contact 
Carla DeVuono  
Phone: 519-646-6000  Ext. 66382     
Carla.Devuono@sjhc.london.on.ca  

 
Clinical 

Otolaryngology – Head & Neck Surgery 
DR. SUMIT AGRAWAL, Chair/Chief/ Physician 
Department Head – Acting  
University Hospital, Room B1-333 
London Health Sciences Centre 
London, Ontario N6A 5W9 
Phone: 519-685-8500 ext. 33568 
Fax:   519-685-8468 
sumit.agrawal@lhsc.on.ca  
 
Contact 
Rachelle Johnson 
Phone: 519-685-8500 Ext. 33568 
Rachelle.Johnson@lhsc.on.ca  

 
 
   
 

Clinical 

Paediatrics 
DR. CRAIG CAMPBELL, Chair/Chief/ Physician 
Department Head  
Children's Hospital of Western Ontario 
Rooms C2-846 & B1-177,  
London Health Sciences Centre 
London, Ontario N6A 4G5 
 
Phone: 519.685.8500  Ext. 58332 
(Campbell) 
Fax:    519-685-8156  
Craig.Campbell@lhsc.on.ca  
 
Contact 
Voula Ntanos  
Phone: 519-685-8377    Ext. 58377 
voula.ntanos@lhsc.on.ca  

 
Clinical 

Pathology and Laboratory Medicine 
DR. DAVID DRIMAN, Chair/Chief/ Physician 
Department Head  
University Hospital, Room A3-130 
London Health Sciences Centre 
London, Ontario N6A 5A5 
 
Phone: 519-685-8500  Ext. 32955 
Fax:   519-663-2930 
David.Driman@lhsc.on.ca  
 
Contact 
Laurie Poynter 
Phone: 519-685-8500  Ext. 32955 
laurie.poynter@lhsc.on.ca   

 
Basic/Clinical 

Physical Medicine & Rehabilitation 
DR. KEITH SEQUEIRA, Chair/Chief/ Physician 
Department Head  
Parkwood Hospital, Hobbins, Room 404 
St. Joseph's Health Care London 
London, Ontario N6C 5J1 
 
Phone: 519-685-4292    Ext. 42951 
Keith.Sequeira@sjhc.london.on.ca  
 
Contact  
Tatum Azzoli Tatum.Azzoli@sjhc.london.on.ca 
 

 
 
 
 

Clinical 

Physiology and Pharmacology 
DR. CHERYLE SEGUIN, Chair (acting) 
Dental Sciences Building, Room 0035A 
Western University  
London, Ontario N6A 5C1 
 
Phone: 519-661-2111  Ext. 82977 
Cheryle.Seguin@schulich.uwo.ca  
 
Contact 
Olga Krougly   
Phone: 519-661-2111  Ext. 83460 
okrougly@uwo.ca  

 
Basic 
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Department Chairs 
 
 
 
Psychiatry 
DR. PATRICIA HALL, Chair (Acting) 
Victoria Hospital, Room B8-045  
London, Ontario N6A 5W9 
 
Phone: 519-685-8500 ext. 76673  
Fax:   519-667-6564 
patricia.hall@lhsc.on.ca  
 
Contact 
Monique Lewis  
Phone: 519-685-8500  Ext. 75697  
psychchairadmin@lhsc.on.ca   

 
 

Clinical 

Surgery 
DR. EMIL SCHEMITSCH, Chair/Chief/ Physician 
Department Head 
St. Joseph’s Health Care, Room E3-117 
London, Ontario N6A 4V2 
 
Phone: 519-663-3349  
Fax:   519-646-6347 
emil.schemitsch@lhsc.on.ca 
 
 
Contact 
Karen Henry 
Phone: 519-646-6100 ext. 32361 
karen.henry@sjhc.london.on.ca  

 
Clinical 

School of Dentistry 
CARLOS QUIÑONEZ, Director 
Dental Sciences Building,  
Western University 
London, ON N6A 5C1 

 
Phone:  519.661.2111  Ext. 86134 
carlos.quinonez@uwo.ca   
 
Contact 
Sherri-Ann Moore  
Phone: 519.661.2111   x.80367 
E-mail: Sherri.Moore@schulich.uwo.ca  
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